

PT Bank UOB Indonesia HEAD OFFICE UOB Plaza JL M.H Thamrin No.10, Jakarta 10230 Tel : (021) 23506000 (Hunting) Fax : (021) 29936632 www.uob.co.id

NEWS RELEASE

UOB to double its corporate loans to companies expanding into Indonesia within three years

New unit to help companies realise the potential arising from Indonesia's economic transformation

Jakarta, 21 August 2013 – PT Bank United Overseas Indonesia (UOB Indonesia) today announced plans to double its corporate loans to companies expanding into Indonesia within the next three years.

UOB Indonesia has based its projections on the fast-growing volumes of foreign direct investments (FDI) into Indonesia and rising intra-regional trade flows. FDI inflows in Indonesia, which are growing at a compound annual growth rate of 23.1 per cent, are among the highest in Southeast Asia¹. The projection is also in line with the Government's Master Plan for the Acceleration and Expansion of Indonesian Economic Development initiative which aims to transform Indonesia into one of the top five global economies by 2025.

Eric Tham, Managing Director, Group Commercial Banking, UOB Group said, "Indonesia is one of the most preferred destinations for Asian companies exploring expansion opportunities in the region². These companies see the potential they can harness from the country's economic transformation and the development of new trade corridors, supported by increasing consumer demand from a rising middle class."

To help more companies realise this potential, UOB Indonesia today announced it will introduce a dedicated FDI Advisory Unit in Indonesia.

¹ BKPM – Indonesia Investment Coordinating Board and World Investment Report 2013

² According to findings from the UOB SME Survey 2013 which was conducted among 800 small and medium-sizes enterprises (SMEs) across multiple sectors to seek their views on regional business and economic opportunities. The survey was conducted across five markets – Singapore, Malaysia, Indonesia, Thailand and China - in November and December 2012.

³ Participants are from China, Malaysia, Singapore, Taiwan and Thailand



PT Bank UOB Indonesia HEAD OFFICE UOB Plaza JL M.H Thamrin No.10, Jakarta 10230 Tel : (021) 23506000 (Hunting) Fax : (021) 29936632 www.uob.co.id

NEWS RELEASE

The Unit will give UOB customers access to the Bank's full suite of corporate and personal banking products and allow them to tap into its extensive network in Southeast Asia. Customers can also leverage UOB's relationships with strategic partners in legal, audit, business consultancy and key government agencies.

Mr Tham said, "Our focus will be to partner companies from the retail and manufacturing sectors with regional expansion plans. With Indonesia's abundant natural resources we will also provide support to these companies delivering large infrastructural and natural resources projects."

Tomorrow, the Unit will host UOB Indonesia's first symposium to explore the country's growth potential and business opportunities with around 200 participants from Asia³ and Brazil. The symposium will include presentations from industry experts on Indonesia's legal framework, taxation system and business culture for investors.

The symposium is organised by UOB, with support from its partners BKPM (Indonesia's Investment Coordinating Board), Frost & Sullivan, Iaw firm Roosdiono & Partners and Accounting and Business Advisory firm RSM AAJ Associates Indonesia.

- Ends -

³ Participants are from China, Malaysia, Singapore, Taiwan and Thailand



PT Bank UOB Indonesia HEAD OFFICE UOB Plaza JL M.H Thamrin No.10, Jakarta 10230 Tel : (021) 23506000 (Hunting) Fax : (021) 29936632 www.uob.co.id

NEWS RELEASE

About PT Bank UOB Indonesia

Established in Jakarta in 1956, PT Bank UOB Indonesia is one of the most prominent banks in Indonesia. As of July 2013, UOB Indonesia has a service network of 208 offices, 185 UOB ATMs, more than 109,290 ATMs operating via ATM Prima and ATM Bersama networks across Indonesia and other ATMs operating via Visa network worldwide.

Since 19 May 2011, the Bank officially changed its name into PT Bank UOB Indonesia from PT Bank UOB Buana.

UOB Indonesia is well recognised as a Bank with a focus on small and medium enterprises and a strong retail customer base. UOB Indonesia is also developing its corporate banking business that offers customers a suite of treasury products and services.

UOB Indonesia's performance has been recognised and conferred with various awards from independent parties. In 2013, the Bank won several awards, such as the Golden Indonesian Brand Champion Award for Conventional Banking with Asset under IDR75 trillion from Marketeers and Markplus Insight, Long Term National Investment Rank:AAA (idn) with stable prospects from Fitch Ratings Indonesia and Best Service Provider, Trade Finance and Best Solutions, Structured Trade Finance in the Triple A Transaction Banking Awards 2013 from *The Asset* magazine.

For media queries, please contact:

PT Bank UOB Indonesia

Damar Harsanto Corporate Communications Head UOB Plaza, UOB Plaza 12th Floor JI. M.H. Thamrin No. 10 Jakarta 10230 Tel : 021 2350 6000 ext. 31244 Mobile : 0812 8070 448 Email : petrusdamar@uob.co.id